### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Steven Fyke	08/09/2004

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Research In Motion Limited
Street Address:	295 Phillip Street
City:	Waterloo
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	N2L3W8

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12685392

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (416)360-8425

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 416-360-3524
Email: rgraham@heenan.ca

Correspondent Name: Robert Graham, Heenan Blaikie LLP

Address Line 1: 333 Bay Street, Suite 2900

Address Line 2: Bay Adelaide Centre, PO Box 2900

Address Line 4: Toronto, CANADA M5H 2T4

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 038560-0214US

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Robert J. Graham

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=0214\_assign#page1.tif

OP \$40.00 1268

PATENT REEL: 024366 FRAME: 0119

WORLDWIDE

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, Steven H. Fyke (hereinafter "Assignor"), whose postal address is 617 Fairview Road, Fort Erie, Ontario, Canada, L2A 4S8, invented a certain new and useful invention entitled:

APPARATUS AND METHOD OF INPUT AND FINGER PRINT RECOGNITION ON A HANDHELD ELECTRONIC DEVICE for which an application (hereinafter the "Patent Application") for Letters Patent were filed in Canada on May 21, 2004, in Europe on May 21, 2004, in the United Kingdom on May 21, 2003, and in the United States of America on May 21, 2004, and accorded Canadian patent application serial number \_\_\_\_\_\_, accorded European patent application serial number 0425 995 8, accorded United Kingdom patent application serial number 0311794.2 and accorded United States patent application serial number 10/849, 928

WHEREAS, Research In Motion Limited, (hereinafter "Assignee"), having a place of business at 295 Phillip Street, Waterloo, Ontario, Canada, N2L 3W8,is desirous of acquiring the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the said Patent Application and in and to any Letters Patent which may be granted and issued therefore in the United States of America, Canada and throughout the world.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor does hereby sell, assign and transfer to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention, any improvements thereto, said Patent Application, including the right to file patent applications claiming priority therefrom, and in and to any to any Letters Patent, re-issues, divisionals and continuations, which may be granted and issued therefore in the United States of America, Canada and throughout the world.

The Assignor AGREES to do all things reasonably required of him and to execute all instruments submitted to him by the Assignee for carrying out the full intent of this agreement, and the Assignor hereby authorizes its patent agents to amend this agreement by inserting the serial number and filing date of the Patent Application, and hereby requests and authorizes the Patent Office to issue the said Letters Patent to the Assignee, its successors and assigns.

EXECUTED at 305 phillip St. Waterbo, this 9th day of August, 2004

STATEMENT BY WITNESS

I. NORMAN LADOULEUR whose full post office address

is 19 EASCULEW DA, WATERLOW, ONT NZTIAZ was personally present and did see

Steven H. Fyke who is known to me, execute the above Assignment.

RECORDED: 05/11/2010

Signature of Witness

C:\DOCUME-1\mdowell\LOCALS-1\Temp\MrtaSavo\Worldwide Assignment.doc

PATENT REEL: 024366 FRAME: 0120